Government of Jammu and Kashmir J&K Services Selection Board

(www.jkssb.nic.in)

Subject:- Advertisement Notification No.04 of 2021 dated 17-07-2021

Corrigendum

All concerned are hereby informed to please read the Particulars given under Column "B" instead of these mentioned under Column "A" against the below mentioned description in respect issued under endorsement aforesaid advertisement Notification SSB/Secy/Advt.No./04/5015-31 Dated: 17/07/2021.

	Column "A"	Column "B"
Description	2	688
1	645	680
Annexure "A" Item No. against		
the post of Stock Assistant		
District Cadre Budgam		
Para No. 7(II) & (III)- Horizontal		(II)The Horizontal
Reservation	(II)The Horizontal Reservation to the extent	Reservation to the extent of
	of 6% of the available vacancies shall be	shall be provided to the Ex- Servicemen, upto such pay
	provided to the Ex- Servicemen, upto such	scales, as has been specified
	pay scales, as has been	in the relevant rules and subject to the condition that
	specified in the relevant rules and subject to the	an Ex-Serviceman shall cease
	condition that an Ex- Serviceman shall cease to	to be an Ex-Serviceman i he/she joins any civi
	be an Ex-Serviceman if	employment and pursuant to
	he/she joins any civil	any such joining shall not be entitled for seeking benefit
	employment and thereafter shall not be	of reservation as Ex
	entitled for seeking	Servicemen, except a provided in the OM dated 14
	benefits of reservation as Ex-Serviceman, except as	August, 2014. In such case
	provided in the OM dated	he/she would be entitled to only such of benefits like
	14th August,2014.	relaxation of age etc.a
	III) On his/her joining the civil employment,	admissible to civil employee in the normal course
	he/she would be deemed	Moreover, these condition
	to be a civil employee and would accordingly be	shall not apply to those ex servicemen who have been
	entitled to only such of	re-employed or are re
	benefits like relaxation of age etc.as admissible to	employed by privat companies/autonomous
	civil employees in the	bodies/public sector
	normal course. Moreover, shall not apply to those	undertakings/government offices
	ex-servicemen who have been re-employed or are	casual/contract/temporary
	re-employed by private	ad-hoc basis and who can be removed from such service a
	companies/autonomous	any time by their employe

bodies/public sector undertakings/government offices on casual/contract/temporary ad-hoc basis and who can be removed from such service at any time by their employer concerned, as per Para 2 of OM No. 36034/2/2014 ESS(Res) dated 14th August, 2014 issued by the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi, GOI.

concerned, as per Para 2 of 36034/2/2014 No. MO dated August, 2014 issued by the ESS(Res) Ministry of Personnel, Public Pensions, & Grievances Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi, GOI.

Other terms & Conditions shall remain unchanged of the said notification.

Jamwal) KAS, SECRETARY, &K Services Selection Board.

No. SSB/Secy/Advt.No./ 2021/ 5140-55

Dated: 26 /07/2021

Copy to the:-

Principal Secretary to Government, Animal, Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department, Civil Secretariat,

Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu. 2.

Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.

Director Information, J&K for publication of Advertisement Notice in all leading dailies of J&K State for three

Director, Radio Kashmir Jammu/ Srinagar/ Leh/ Bhaderwah/ Kupwara/ Kargil for putting the notice on air for three consecutive days in addition to the Rozgar Bulletin. 5.

Vice President, J&K Bank Head Office, Jammu for information. 6.

- Director, Door Darshan Kendra, Jammu / Srinagar for telecasting the substance of the notice for three 7. consecutive days in addition to the Rozgar Bulletin. Additional Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, 5-Prithvi Raj Road, New Delhi for information.

10. Special Secretary Law, Services Selection Board, J&K.

- 11. Administrative Officer, Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar. 12. Private Secretary to Lieutenant Governor, UT of J&K. for the information of Lieutenant Governor.
- 13. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 14. P.A.s to all Members of J&K Services Selection Board.
- 15. Incharge Website, Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 16. Incharge Grievance Cell, Services Selection Board, Jammu.